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e Liquid temperature:
-5°C + +60°C for the models 70/05-70/07-
90/10
-5°C + +90°C for the rest of the range

e Total head from 45,5t0 13,5 m

e Flow rate 1.2 to 15 m¥h

e Hydraulic efficiency index MEI > 0.4
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CDX 70/076 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter =115 mm
CDX 70/106 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 132 mm
CDX 70/156 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
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Rotation speed = 3450 min-!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
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CDX 120/106 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 115 mm
CDX 120/156 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter =132 mm
CDX 120/206 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 157 mm
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Rotation speed = 3450 min-!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
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CDX 200/156 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter =115 mm
CDX 200/206 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 132 mm
CDX 200/306 (2.2 kW) - Impeller diameter = 144 mm
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Rotation speed = 3450 min™’
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
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1 CASING AISI 304 / AISI 316L 1
3 Motor bracket Aluminum 1
4 Casing cover AISI 304 / AISI 316L 1
6 Shaft with rotor AlSI 304 / AISI 316L 1
7 Impeller AISI 304 / AISI 316L 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon / Ceramic /NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator -- 1
13 Motor cover Aluminum 1
14 Fan PA 1
15 Fan cover FE PO4 Zincate 1
16 Terminal board - 1
17 Terminal box cover Aluminum 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1
19 Pump side ball bearing -- 1
20 Fan side ball bearing -- 1
21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
22 Tie rod Fe 420 Zincate 4
23 Capacitor -- 1
24 Priming plug AISI 304 / AISI 316L 1
25 Drain plug AISI 304 / AISI 316L 1
\| PART NAME MATERIAL QTy
26 O —ring NBR 1
32 Key AlSI 316 1
34 Impeller nut AISI 304 / AISI 316 L 1
42 Motor support Aluminum 1
52 Terminal box ABS class 1
53 Terminal box cover ABS class 1
56 Box gasket NBR 1
73 Casing ring AISI 304 / AISI 316 L 1
75 Washer AlSI| 304 1
76 Washer AlSI 304 1
77 O —ring NBR 1
78 O -ring NBR 1
90 Terminal box cover gasket NBR 1
92 Lip seal -- 1
93 Lip seal -- 1
110 Protector -- 1
200 Screw Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 8
201 Screw Zincate Steel 1
212 Screw Zincate Steel 1

Steel C70 1
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REF PART NAME MATERIAL
A Rotary seal ring Ceramic
B Stationary seal ring Carbon graphite
C O -ring NBR
D O —-ring NBR
E O —ring NBR
F Self driving spring AlSI 316
G Frame AISI 304
REF PART NAME MATERIAL

H HW HSW E
A Rotary seal ring Ceramic Tungsten carbide  Silicon Carbide = Ceramic
B Stationary seal ring Carbon graphite Tungsten carbide  Tungsten carbide  Carbon graphite
C O -ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
D O —-ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
E O -ring FPM FPM FPM EPDM
F Self driving spring AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
G Frame AISI 304 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
REF PART NAME MATERIAL

____QIU3EGG VAEGG | USU3EGG _ U3CEGG

A Rotary seal ring Silicon Carbide Ceramic Tungsten carbide | Tungsten carbide
B Stationary seal ring Tungsten carbide Metallised carbon Tungsten carbide = Special Carbon
C O -ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
D O -ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
E O —-ring EPDM EPDM EPDM EPDM
F Self driving spring AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316
G Frame AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlSI 316 AlISI 316
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REF PART NAME
A Rotary seal ring
B Stationary seal ring
C O -ring
D Bellow s
E Frame + Spring
F Spacer ring

C

MATERIAL HS
Silicon Carbid
Silicon Carbid
FPM

FPM

AlSI 316

AlSI 316
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REF PART NAME MATERIAL Q1AEGG
A Rotary seal ring Silicon carbide
B Stationary seal ring Metallised carbon
C O -ring EPDM
D O —-ring EPDM
E O —ring EPDM
F Self driving spring AlSI 316
G Frame AlSI 304
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PUMP TYPE Ball Bearing
Pump side Fan Side

Single Phase | Three Phase
CDXM 70/076  CDXM 70/076 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDXM 70/106 | CDXM 70/106 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 72 C3
CDXM 70/156  CDXM 70/156 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 72 C3
CDXM 120/106 = CDXM 120/106 = 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDXM 120/156 CDXM 120/156 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDXM 120/206 CDXM 120/206 = 6204 2RSH 6204 7Z C3 6203 2RSH 6203 22 C3
CDXM 200/156 CDXM 200/156 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 6202 7Z C3
CDXM 200/206 CDXM 200/206 = 6204 2RSH 6204 77 C3 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3

CDXM 200/306 6204 72 C3 6203 72 C3
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; 772
PUMP_CASING =%
SEZ. A=A

INSULATION OF THE PUMP CASING

 pPumptype Insulation of the pump casing

CDX 70/076
CDX 70/106
CDX 70/156
CDX 120/106
CDX 120/156
CDX 120/206
CDX 200/156
CDX 200/206
CDX 200/306

ON REQUEST
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PUMP TYPE DIMENSION WEIGHT

CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 320 181 229.5 106 | 1235 | 207 @ 216 50 38 120 160 108 PG11 PG 11 925  Gl1% 8.5 8.4
70/076 70/076
CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 320 181 229.5 | 106 | 123.5 H 207 | 216 | 50 38 120 | 160 108 PG M16x1.5 | 925 | Gl% 9.5 10

70/106 70/106 11
CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 332 181 229.5 106 | 1235 | 207 @ 216 50 38 120 160 108 PG M16x1.5 | 925 Gl 117 13
70/156 70/156 11
CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 320 181 229.5 | 106 | 123.5 207 | 216 | 50 38 120 | 160 108 PG M16x1.5 | 925 | Gl% 9.5 10
120/106 | 120/106 11
CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 332 181 229.5 106 | 1235 | 207 @ 216 50 38 120 160 108 PG M16x1.5 | 925  Gl1lk 117 12
120/156 | 120/156 11
CDXM CDXM 208 | 347 | 3715 | 1985 | 2295 106 | 123.5 | 225 | 249 | 55 40 140 | 180 | 105.5 PG M20x1.5 95 Gl% | 153 | 154
120/206 | 120/206 13.5
CDXM CDXM 208 | 321 320 181 229.5 106 | 123.5 | 207 | 216 50 38 120 160 108 PG M16x1.5 925 Gl1% 11 11
200/156 | 200/156 11
CDXM CDXM 208 | 347 | 3715 | 1985 | 229.2 | 106 | 123.5 | 225 | 237 | 55 40 140 | 180 | 105.5 PG M20x1.5 95 Gl% 15 16.6
200/206 | 200/206 13.5
CDXM 232 = 3715 | 1985 250 118 132 237 = 55 40 140 180 @ 105.5 PG M20x1.5 95 Gl% 17.8
200/306 13.5
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Pump type Capacitor Absorbed Current (A) Q = Capacity
Single-phase Three-phase Three-phase
230VROZ 230/400V/50Hz 230 | 400V ) 7.8 126 | 126
CDXM 70/05 CDX 70/05 0.37 12.5 450 3.1 2.4 1.4 20.7 18.4 15.9 15 - - - - - -
CDXM 70/07 CDX 70/07 0.55 16 450 4.6 3.5 2.0 28 24.5 20.5 = = = = = = =
CDXM 90/10 CDX 90/10 0.75 20 450 5.6 4.0 2.3 30.3 27.2 23.6 22.3 19.5 - - - - -
CDXM 120/7 CDX 120/07 0.55 16 450 4.6 3.2 1.9 - 20.5 18.7 18.1 16.8 15.5 13.7 12.5 - -
CDXM 120/12 CDX 120/12 0.9 315 450 6.9 5.2 3.0 - 29.5 27.1 26.1 243 22.4 19.5 - - -
CDXM 120/20 CDX 120/20 15 40 450 9.3 7.0 4.0 = 37.5 353 34.6 33.1 314 28.6 ° © °
CDXM 200/12 CDX 200/12 0.9 31.5 450 6.3 4.7 2.7 - - 20.6 20.2 19.5 18.5 17.1 16.1 14.6 12.5
CDXM 200/20 CDX 200/20 1.5 40 450 10.7 7.0 4.0 - - 31 30.6 29.7 28.9 27.5 26.6 25.1 23
- CDX 200/25 1.8 - - - 8.2 4.8 - - 38 37.5 36.4 35.3 33.6 32.4 30.5 28
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Part name

001 | Casing

003  Motor bracket
004  Casing cover
006  Shaft with rotor
007  Impeller

011-k | Mechanical seal fixed
011-k  Mechanical seal rolling

012 Motor frame
013 Motor cover
014 Fan

015 Fan cover
016 | Terminal box
018  Splash ring

019  Bearing

020  Bearing

021  Adjusting ring
022  Tierod

023  Capacitor

024  Priming plug

025  Drain plug
026-k = O —ring
032-k  Key
034-k | Impeller nut

042 Foot

050 | Spacer

052  Terminal box

053 | Terminal cover

056  Box gasket

058  Cable entry

059  Conic gasket
073-k = Casing ring

075  Washer

076 | Washer
077-k O - ring
078-k | O —ring

090  Box gasket

092  Lip seal
093  Lip seal
110 Protector
200 Screw

257 | Wire clamp

CDXM/A 70/05 CDXM/A70/07 CDXM/A 90/10

1615050000

275412550

251450000

277930751

361402125

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

CDXM/A 120/07
1625090000

CDXM/A 120/12
1625100000
251419022

1615090000 1615100500
251419025

240280545
251438005

275412551 275412084

251450001

364500003
364500003

277930174
230225071
369950002
362250071
365940253
367650150
360306203
360306202
360600035
369305135

361402200
375192107
375192107
364500003
364500003
364500003
371415013

275412551
251450003

275412085
251450004

277930753 277930753 277930173

361402160 361402160 361402315

363200550
363201104
364700810
363201200
363201300
364500003
367667000
360991522
364500003
364500003
364701515
360991522
360991522

363200202
363201101

363201201
363201301

364701520

36900023

366550011 366550012
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Part name

Casing

Motor bracket
Casing cover
Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Mechanical seal fixed
Mechanical seal rolling
Motor frame
Motor cover
Fan

Fan cover
Terminal box
Splash ring
Bearing
Bearing
Adjusting ring
Tie rod
Capacitor
Priming plug
Drain plug

O —ring

Key

Impeller nut
Foot

Spacer
Terminal box
Terminal cover
Box gasket
Cable entry
Conic gasket
Casing ring
Washer
Washer

O -ring

O -ring

Box gasket
Lip seal

Lip seal
Protector
Screw

Wire clamp

CDXM/B 120/20
162520000B
251419023
240280563
251438006
276412758
251450005

377930234
230225089
369950008
362250080
365940254

360306204
360306203
360600040
369305161
361401400

371415015

363200201
363201101
364700811

360991529
369450506
369641003

CDXM/B 200/12 CDXM/B 200/20
1635100000 16352000008
251419017
240280545 240280546
251438005
275412085 276412758
251450006 251450007

364500003

364500003

277930173 277930234

230225071 230225089

369950002 369950008

362250071 362250080

365940253 365940254

367650150

360306203 360306204

360306202 360306203

360600035 360600040

369305135 369305161

361402315 361401400

375192107

375192107

364500003

364500003

364500003

371415013 371415015

371415018

363200202 363200201

364700810 364700811

363201201

363201301

364500003

367667000

360991522

364500003

364500003

364701520

3609991522

360991522 360991529
369450506

369600023 369600023

366550012
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Part name CDX/A 70/05 CDX/A 70/07 CDX/A 90/10 CDX/A 120/07 CDX/A 120/12

1615050004 1615090004 1615100504 1625090004 1625100004
001 | Casing 251419025
003  Motor bracket 240280545
004 | Casing cover 251438005

006  Shaft with rotor 275412550 275412551 275412084 275412551 275412085

007 | Impeller 251450000 251450001 251450003 251450004
011-k = Mechanical seal fixed 364500003
011-k = Mechanical seal rolling 364500003

012  Motor frame 277930750 277930752 277930180 277930752 277930181
013 | Motor cover 230225071
014  Fan 369950002
015 | Fan cover 362250071
016  Terminal box 365940256
018  Splash ring 363232010
019  Bearing 367650150
020 | Bearing 360306203
021 | Adjusting ring 360306202
022 | Tierod 360600035
023 | Capacitor 369305135
024 | Priming plug 375192107
025 | Drain plug 375192107
026-k = O —ring 364500003
032-k  Key 364500003
034-k | Impeller nut 364500003
042 Foot 371415013

050 | Spacer

056 @ Box gasket 364700810
058 | Cable entry 366550010
073-k | Casing ring 364500003
075 | Washer 367667000
076 | Washer 367667000
077-k | O - ring 364500003
078-k O —ring 364500003
092 | Lip seal 360991522
093  Lip seal 360991522
200 | Screw 369600023
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Part name CDX/A 120/20  CDX/A 200/12 CDX/A 200/20 CDX/A 200/25
1625200004 1635100004 1635200004 _ 1635250004B

001 | Casing 251419023 251419017 251419017 251419021
003  Motor bracket 240280563 240280545 240280546 240280563
004 | Casing cover 251438006 251438005 251438005 251438006
006  Shaft with rotor 275412227 275412085 275412227 275412702
007  Impeller 251450005 251450006 251450007 251450008
011-k = Mechanical seal fixed 364500003
011-k | Mechanical seal rolling 364500003
012  Motor frame 277930220 277930181 277930220 277930236
013 | Motor cover 230225072 230225071 230225072 230225089
014 Fan 369950008 369950002 369950008
015 | Fan cover 362250080 362250071 362250080
016  Terminal box 365950326 365940256 365950326
018  Splash ring 363232008 363232010 363232008
019 | Bearing 367650150
020 | Bearing 360306204 360306203 360306204
021  Adjusting ring 360306203 360306202 360306203
022 | Tierod 360600040 360600035 360600040
023  Capacitor 369305148 369305135 369305148 369305161
024  Priming plug 375192107
025  Drain plug 375192107
026-k = O —ring 364500003
032-k  Key 364500003
034-k | Impeller nut 364500003
042  Foot 371415015 371415013 371415015
050 @ Spacer 371415018 371415018
056  Box gasket 364700811 364700810 364700811
058 | Cable entry 366550010
073-k  Casing ring 364500003
075 | Washer 367667000
076 | Washer 367667000
077-k | O -ring 364500003
078-k O —ring 364500003
092 | Lip seal 360991522
093  Lip seal 360991529 360991522 360991529 360991529
200 | Screw 369641003 369600023 369641003
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